

2024 Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) Continuum of Care (CoC) Domestic Violence, Dating Violence, Sexual Assault, and Stalking (DV Bonus) Request for Proposal (RFP)

July 12, 2024

I. Overview

The King County Regional Homelessness Authority (KCRHA) is pleased to announce a Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) to support a countywide regional proposal for new federal grant funding under the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) 2024 Continuum of Care Competition (CoC) and Noncompetitive Award of Youth Homeless Demonstration Program Renewal and Replacement Grants. Successful applicants will propose programs targeted to further HUD's strategic goals in furthering - rapid re-housing projects and supportive service projects providing coordinated entry for survivors of domestic violence (DV), sexual assault, dating violence and stalking.

The amount available for this RFP will be determined by HUD's final award amount to the Seattle-King County CoC. * The KCRHA expects multiple local contract awards. If you have questions, please email coc.questions@kcrha.org.

Guided by KCRHA's <u>Theory of Change</u>, the **CoC DV Bonus RFP** is intended to extend the Seattle-King County continuum of comprehensive, person-centered housing solutions. The KCRHA expects to award funds for organizations that will:

- Ensure survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault (including sex trafficking), dating violence, and stalking who meet <u>HUD's definition of 'homeless'</u> have access to permanent housing through rapid re-housing;
- Provides services grounded in a Housing First, Trauma-Informed, confidential approach;
- Demonstrates how they include or plan to include survivors with lived expertise in policy and program development

2024 Funding Opportunity	Anticipated Funding Process Release Date	Anticipated Funding Process Due Date	Anticipated Funding Amount Available	Anticipated Contract Start Date	Anticipated Funding Process Type
CoC DV Bonus RFP	TBD	TBD	TBD	Q3 2025	Request for Proposal (RFP)

King County Regional Homelessness Authority

2024 Notice of Funding Available